## 505212184 11/29/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

/ersion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5258952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GUY DIPIERRO	06/22/2009
STEVEN A. GIANNOS	06/18/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHRONO THERAPEUTICS INC.
Street Address:	3953 POINT EDEN WAY
City:	HAYWARD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94545

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15458831

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)212-7562

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650.212.1700

**Email:** info@shayglenn.com, sue@shayglenn.com

Correspondent Name: KATHLEEN R. KELLEHER

Address Line 1: SHAY GLENN LLP

Address Line 2: 2755 CAMPUS DRIVE, SUITE 210
Address Line 4: SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13164-702.403	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN R. KELLEHER, # 62230	
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen R. Kelleher/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2018	

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=13164-702-403-Assignment#page1.tif source=13164-702-403-Assignment#page2.tif source=13164-702-403-Assignment#page3.tif source=13164-702-403-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 505212184 REEL: 047628 FRAME: 0778

source=13164-702-403-Assignment#page5.tif source=13164-702-403-Assignment#page6.tif source=13164-702-403-Assignment#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047628 FRAME: 0779

## **ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13164-702.403**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENTS ONLY				
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
(1) Guy DiPIERRO (06.22.2009) (2) Steven A. GIANNOS (06.18.2009)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: CHRONO THERAPEUTICS INC. 3953 Point Eden Way Hayward, CA 94545			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Name:			
Assignment Merger	Street Address:			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State: Zip:			
Other	Country:			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	l les 🖸 No			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) - <b>15/458,831</b>	B. Patent No.(s)			
Title: BIOSYNCHRONOUS TRANSDERMAL DRUG DELIVERY FOR LONGEVITY, ANTI-AGING, FATIQUE MANAGEMENT, OBESITY,				
Additional num	bers attached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1			
Kathleen R. Kelleher Shay Glenn LLP 2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210				
San Mateo, CA 94403	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): -0-			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
0. Obstance who and signerature				
8. Statement and signature.				
original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
Kathleen R. Kelleher, Reg. 62230 /Ka	athleen R. Kelleher/ 11/29/2018			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Imber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: <b>7</b>			
l Total no	imber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents. 1			

**PATENT REEL: 047628 FRAME: 0780**  .

Atty. Dkt. No. 095473-0104

## ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby—acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

Chrono Therapeuties, Inc. Chrono Therapeutics Inc. 7 Lehavre Court Hamilton, New Jersey 10954

Initial Date

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

Biosynchronous Transdermal Drug Delivery for Longevity, Anti-Aging, Fatigue Management, Obsesity, Weight Loss, Weight Management, Delivery of Nutraceuticals, and the Treatment of Hyperglycemia, Alzheimer's Disease, Sleep Disorders, Parkinson's Disease, Alds, Epilepsy, Attention Deficit Disorder, Nicotine Addiction, Cancer, Headache and Pain Coutrol, Asthma, Angina, Hypertension, Depression, Cold, Flue and the Like

Flu

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, roissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and onjoyed by ASSIGNEB, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned

Page 1 of 3

WASH\_6989898.1

oheck one

Atty, Dkt. No. 095473-0104

or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HERBBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Atty. Dkt. No. 095473-0104

Executed this 22 day of June, 2009.

M MAC OHY DIPIERRO

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of June, 2009.

STEVEN A. GIANNOS

Atty. Dkt, No. 095473-0104

Date

# ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

Chrono Therapeutics, Inc. Chrono Therapeutics Inc.
7 Lehavre Court
Hamilton, New Jersey 10954

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

Biosynchronous Transdermal Drug Delivery for Longevity, Anti-Aging, Fatigue Management, Obsesity, Weight Loss, Weight Management, Delivery of Nutraceuticals, and the Treatment of Hyperglycemia, Alzheimer's Disease, Sleep Disorders, Parkinson's Disease, Aids, Epilepsy, Attention Deficit Disorder, Nicotine Addiction, Cancer, Headache and Pain Control, Asthma, Angina, Hypertension, Depression, Cold, Flue and the Like

as set forth in this United States Patent Application Initial Date Initial Date Date

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned

Page 1 of 3

Atty. Dkt. No. 095473-0104

or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Atty. Dkt. No. 095473-0104

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_day of lune, 2009.

GUY DIPIERRO

Executed this 18 day of June, 2009.

STEVEN À GIANNOS

Bann a no

PATENT REEL: 047628 FRAME: 0786